

-4-

IV ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE HASSAN
(SIT AT CHANNARAYAPATNA)
MVC No. 207/2025

PW: 1

Witness present and duly sworn on : 20.11.2025

Further Examination in chief :

I have produced the documents and marked as under:

ExP7: Prescription

ExP8: Medical bills (30 in number)

ExP9: Discharge summary

ExP10: Notarized Aadhar card of the claimant (original produced, verified and returned to the witness)

ExP11: Notarized Driving Licence of the claimant (original produced, verified and returned to the witness)

On the basis of oral and documentary evidence, I pray to allow the claim petition.

Cross-examination by Sri. BSL for R2:

(R2 absent. No representation. R2 has not filed W/s. No grounds made out. Cross-examination on behalf of R2 is taken as nil).

-5-

Cross-examination by Respondent No.1:

(Since placed exparte, no cross-examination).

Re-examination: Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

IV Addl. District and Sessions Judge
Hassan (Sit at Channarayapatna)