

IV ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE HASSAN
(SIT AT CHANNARAYAPATNA)
MVC No. 207/2025

PW: 1

Witness recalled on the orders passed by this court.

Witness present and duly sworn on : 07.01.2026.

Further Examination in chief :

I have produced the documents and marked as under:

Exp12: X-ray films (2 in number)

Exp13: Scan films (2 in number)

ExP14: MRI scan of left knee joint report

On the basis of oral and documentary evidence, I pray to allow the claim petition.

Further Cross-examination by Sri. BSL for R2:

(Deferred on request).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

IV Addl. District and Sessions Judge
Hassan (Sit at Channarayapatna)