

-3-

IV ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE HASSAN
(SIT AT CHANNARAYAPATNA)

MVC No. 207/2025

PW: 1

Witness present and duly sworn on : 06.11.2025

Examination in chief by way of affidavit of Petitioner:

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief.
The contents of affidavit are true and correct. I have given
instructions to prepare the affidavit. It bears my signature.

I have produced the documents and marked as under:

Exp1: True copy of complaint

Exp2: True copy of the FIR

Exp3: True copy of head of charge sheet

Exp4: True copy of Spot mahazar along with rough sketch

Exp5: True copy of Seizure mahazar

Exp6: True copy of wound certificate

(Further examination-in-chief is deferred on request).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

IV Addl. District and Sessions Judge
Hassan (Sit at Channarayapatna)